IN="T s

N V SERIES PARTS BOOK
b | TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES

/CV1 ; 3/ CV4, 6/ CV7,9 LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

I7-RFrhys—EE (RER)
NF19ARF I hy sy —%B (EED)
Frihyd—-RE (EER)

AIR TYPE CHAIN CUTTER (VERTICAL)
VACUUM TYPE CHAIN CUTTER (VERTICAL)
CHAIN CUTTER (VERTICAL)

DRUCKLUFT-KETTENABSCHNEIDER (SENKRECHT)
UNTERDRUCK-KETTENABSCHNEIDER (SENKRECHT)
KETTENABSCHNEIDER (SENKRECHT)

COUPE-CHAINETTE DE TYPE PNEUMATIQUE (VERTICAL)
COUPE-CHAINETTE A DEPRESSION (VERTICAL)
COUPE-CHAINETTE (VERTICAL)

CORTADOR DE CADENA NEUMATICO (VERTICAL)
CORTADOR DE CADENA DE TIPO POR VACIO (VERTICAL)
CORTADOR DE CADENA (VERTICAL)







IN=0 Ty ZHBIZELT

1. 2OXKIE. 1997$1HCD7"-‘—?t:&ﬁb\ff‘ﬁﬁiént#)@’c"&‘o
2. BRI FEL LICHHTEX NE3BEVH)F T,

3. MBGTHIRT SBR[ IR TRLTEY £ 1,
B /4

Al. Fxhya2—BEk

.............................. 1
ARLFxhya—BF .. ... . 3
B.CCT7—a>bO—B8R ... ... 5
CNFATLTAIZ—BOXBME ........... .. 7
JO-#M-8® 9
| 10



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in January 1997.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ! '

—_————l s

CONTENTS
A1. Chain cuttermechanism ............. . ... .. ... .. .. 1
A2. Chain cutter mechanism ............. ... ... ... ... 3
B. Chain cutter air controlier mechanism .............. 5
C. Vacuum filterboxassembly ............ ... . ... .. 7
BLOWER ASSEMBLY LIST ..................... ... .. 9
INDEX .. 10

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Januar 1997.

. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten.

. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 'r::;'
gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
A1l. Kettenabschneidereinheit ...................... .. 1
A2. Kettenabschneidereinheit ..................... . .. 3
B. Kettenabschneider-Druckluftsteuerung ............ 5
C. Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit .................. ... 7
GEBLASELISTE ...t 9

VERZEICHNIS ... ... ... . . 10

Hi-



Notes sur ['utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1. Ce manuel a été fait d’apras les renseignements valables au mois de Janvier 1997.
2. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.
3. Les piéces fournies en tant qu’assembiages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointille I____1.

TABLE DES MATIERES

Al. Mécanisme du coupe-chaine ................ .. 1
A2. Mécanisme du coupe-chaine ..... ......... . 3
B. Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du
coupe-chatn ... ... . . . T 5
C. Ensemble de boitier du filtre 3 air a dépression ...... 7
LISTE D'ENSEMBLE DE SOUFFLERIE .............. 9
INDEX ... 10

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

1. Estelibro hasido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en Enero 1997,

. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada: 1.

-4

INDICE
Al. Mecanismo del cortadorde cadena ......... .. . 1
A2. Mecanismo del cortadordecadena ............ 3
B. Mecanismo de control neumético del cortador de
cadena .............. ... ... . .. ... ... 5
C. Conjunto de la cajadel filtrode vacio .......... 7
LISTA DE CONJUNTO DE SOPLADOR ............. . . 9
INDICE ... . 10



Al.F 1 ¥ %h v % —F8f%/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

CvV3
CVé
cv9

8

1-1-1-11 1-1-1-10 1-1-1-8 1-1-1-2 111—1—3

m—_— e —— _——

[ e ———— — o o

1-1-71 1-1-8

185-N,V SERIES-941




Al.F 17 v 2 —B%/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

cv3

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ NAME OF PARTS RM

<BIELVAARE > <FORFRONT SUCTIQON >

1-1 524271001 1Fxrhva—4z CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-1-1 521247001 Fzonva—-vmsrsrz CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-1-1-1 $21248001 HExzm=ashrs3 CHAIN SUCTION TUBE ASSY

1-1-1-2 521252001 HNFTrazan CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-1-1-3 523766101 1| %5 % 25x4 SCREW, FLAT M2.5X4

1-1-1-4 $23418002 12 2 2axs SCREW, M4X5

1-1-1-5 521253001 1FItEyn CHAIN MOWVABLE KNIFE

1-1-1-6 521254001 1o Axxva SCREW, M4

1-1-1-7 521256001 Tl ey 22v45F DRIVING FORK, F

1-1-1-8 062300612 2{F~13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-1-1-9 $21257001 Ny Fants 22 PLATE SPRING

1-1-1-10 521258001 HWFI>7rdo CHAIN GUIDE

1-1-1-1 523767101 Tl x2T25%24 SCREW, M2.5X2.4

1-1-2 $21255001 WFIvnUa—tYyéiars CHAIN CUTTER SET PLATE

1-1-3 062401212 2[F~34X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

1-1-4 062400812 2|F~04xs SCREW, PAN M4X8

1-1-5 521264001 HHEFINgEIL—mz MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-6 523616101 oAz ¥ax10 SCREW, M4X10

1-1-7 $21270001 1Y Kot rayy MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT

1-1-8 521271001 Yy EYnt iz SPRING

1-1-9 $29737001 WX/ PLF142F CLOTH GUIDE ASSY, F

v12 =7 V8K
S35 ¢34 00T

W2,6N—VD2BRELY FTERYOBETROBRET— FTRZIT &,

¥¢ When ordering all parts as a set on pages 2 and 6, please order by the part no. codes below.

¥ Furdie Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 2 und 6 miissen die untenstehenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.
W Lorsde la commande de toutes les piéces des pages 2 et b entant que jeu, utiliser les codes de pidce indiqués ci-dessous.

¥r El pedido de todas tas piezas como un juegoen las pdginas 2y 6, se debe hacer usanda los cbdigos de pieza indicados a continuacién.
A 524276001 lTCckBL y M 7—) BRA —FORJAPANONLY— £RBESA-1-1,8-2~7 |
B 524276002 14 B - FOR EXPORT- C.CDEVICESET (AIR) REF.NO.A-1-1,B-2~7 |+

185-N,V SERIES-94 1



A2.F 1 > 7 v 2 —Bf%R/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

Cv1
cv4
Ccv7

D

1-2-7 1-2-8 1-2-5

185-N,V SERIES-941




A2.F 1%y &2 —F%/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

WA ENR—TVDLMAEL Y FTHERODBETHRNBRI - FTMETTE L,
1¢ When ordering all parts as a set on pages 4 and 6, please arder by the part no. codes below.

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErXo NAME OF PARTS RM

<kAPAZE > <FOR BACK SUCTION>

1-2 524273001 1WFIvhya—mz CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

1-2-1 521259001 HFzonva—-unsrsz CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-2-1-1 521260001 ¥z zanpo oz CHAIN SUCTION TUBE ASSY

1-2-1-2 $21252001 MNFToa71n CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-2-1-3 523766101 145 % J25x4 SCREW, FLAT M2.5X4

1-2-1-4 S23418002 V|24 2 axs SCREW, M4X5

1-2-1-5 521253001 NFZHESn CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-2-1-6 $21254001 e xxa SCREW, M4

1-2-1-7 521263001 1Y ES7274R DRIVING FORK, R

1-2-1-8 062300612 2|+ ~2a3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-2-1-9 $21257001 HH Rt rax% PLATE SPRING

1-2-1-10 521258001 MNFxze7r g CHAIN GUIDE

1-2-1-11 523767101 132 %525%2.4 SCREW, M2.5X2.4

1-2-2 521255001 1NFxrhva—-ryvsrag CHAIN CUTTER SET PLATE

1-2-3 062401212 2|+ ~N3ax12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

1-2-4 062400812 2|+~aaxs SCREW, PAN M4X8

1-2-5 521268001 Y EangprmL sz MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-6 523616101 HPEESZ VI SCREW, M4ax10

1-2-7 $21270001 TN Rong Ry Ty MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT

1-2-8 521271001 Y Eondsiz SPRING

1-2-9 529738001 1N2sPeF+14 58 CLOTH GUIDE ASSY, B

Yt FOr die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 4 und 6 missen die untenstehenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.

3¢ Lors de la commande de toutes les pidces des pages 4 et 6 en tant que jeu, utiliser les codes de pidgce indiqués ci-dessous.

77 El pedido de todas las piezas como un juego en las paginas 4y 6, se debe hacer usando los c6digos de pieza indicados a continuacién.
A $24277001 HCCkB Ly MT7—) @EMA —FORJAPANONLY— $MBEBA-1-2,8-2~7 |¥
B 524277002 1|#id B~ FOR EXPORT- C.CDEVICE SET (AIR) REF.NO.A-1-2,B-2~7 %

185-N,V SERIES-941



B. CCT 77— B —JLEBR/Chain cutter air controller mechanism
/ Kettenabschneider-Druckiuftsteuerung

/ Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chain
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

(]F:::Djf§§iiw ;
2-5 2421 24

I

2-4-4 2-4-3

185-N,V SERIES-941



B. CCI 7 -3 bO—JLBAfR/Chain cutter air controller mechanism
/ Kettenabschneider-Druckiuftsteuerung
/ Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chafn
/ Mecanismo de control neumético del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY L NAME OF PARTS RM

2 521364001 1lccar~ro-523 CHAIN CUTTER CONTROLLER ASSY

2-1 521351001 1ITFz=v sz AIR UNIT ASSY

2-1-1 140678000 Hx-2vxs AIRTUBE JQINT

2-1-2 501208000 HWn-2a2=zx. HALF UNION

2-2 101118001 2(7AT72245%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20

2-3 $21354000 1Nxr+sa-J AIR TUBE (L = 950)

2-4 521355001 Meeheys CONNECTING ROD ASSY

2-4-1 521356001 IRAV I A N/Y, - VALVE SET PLATE

2-4-2 S01561000 1| AHRR LT MICRO VALVE

2-4-3 007402516 2|3 % Yax2s SCREW, FLAT M4X25

2-4-4 025040236 Al HErFaha WASHER, PLAINM 4

2-4-5 021400106 2| v r1oas NUT, 1 M4

2-4-6 $21357001 2iH1 FEL PIN

2-4-7 021400202 222 2+v +a NUT, 2 M4

2-4-8 521358001 1A N ) VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE

2-4-9 146695001 PR PE ! CONNECTING ROD INNER

2-4-10 021060302 3|+vr3vas NUT, 3 M6

2-4-11 $21359001 11"z Fanevr4a SPRING ADJUST PLATE

2-4-12 521360001 1|Lenu CONNECTING ROD, U

2-4-13 521361001 HESTAEIN SPRING, A

2-4-14 521362000 IREAE 352, 5 SPRING HOLDER

2-4-15 060400612 1731 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6

2-4-16 025040236 HESHHRFaLy, WASHER, PLAIN M 4

2-4-17 181225001 1{bhditas CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY

2-4-18 146695001 Trhrdan CONNECTING ROD INNER

2-4-19 021060302 2|47 r3018 NUT, 3 M6

2-4-20 119712001 A D2=IE RV N JOINT ASSY

2-4-21 501522000 2lnhn—-72==> HALF UNION

2-5 521363000 1z7Fa-7 AIRTUBE (L= 500)

2-6 149547000 2|0-FFHx CORD HOLDER, 4N

2-7 031311302 2|7IEZ Z253.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
<F L BAER> <FOR CHAIN PIPE>

3 509667009 N 7P—-.71A%2—BOxXs & AIR FILTER BOX ASSY

3-1 147246101 HEES L VESF T X FILTER BOX ASSY

3-1-1 147247009 PRSI F VE ] FILTER BOX

3-1-2 147248009 171 a8vo274842 FILTER BOX COVER ASSY

3-1-3 147251009 1|FLat24 RUBBER CAP, 24

3-1-4 144625009 2108F944x FILTER FLANGE

3-1-5 147252000 2 ZANs FILTER

3-1-6 060670512 6|/51 > F357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5

3-1-7 111032001 3|Avt 2 A TRINEL STOPPER PLATE SPRING, L

3-1-8 105248003 3|1¥H = WASHER

3-1-9 539086001 3|+~ 10357-40X35 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5

3-2 506946009 k-2 Fb HOSE CAP

3-3 506945000 1|k—2= HOSE (L = 900)

4 521473000 1+~ 2400 HOSE (400)

5 524272000 1| N>Fai-Y-hruz VENTURI TUBE ASSY

5-1 $21390000 =X AIR CONNECTOR

5-2 $21173000 1w Fay—-n2 VENTURI TUBE

6 $10859001 17357 CLAMP

7 0B1351606 +%5E735x16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16

185-N,V SERIES-941



C./N% 279 LT 1 )L & —BOXEHR / Vacuum filter box assembly
/ Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre & air & dépression
/ Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

9-1-9-2 5-1-9-4
3-1-1 5-1-9-7 5-1-9-8

5-1-4 5-1-8 5-1-s§
(N
g '

v, :
((ﬁ /

5
d

{{

185-N,V SERIES-941



C./N% 29 L7 4 )L%—BOXEME / Vacuum filter box assembly
/ Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air a dépression
/ Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

REF.NO. CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM

<JO-HEEL> <EXCLUDE BLOWER ACCESSORIES >

5 509671001 ¥ A7 2BOXY 3 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
<JO-E{HE> <INCLUDE BLOWER ACCESSORIES >

5 509664101 TN %a2 L7 1I%B0XY 3 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY

5-1 $07916001 HEAC T T VDY TR VACUUM FILTER BOX SET

5-1-1 507917001 1V braLoars LINT COLLECTOR ASSY

5-1-1-1 507918000 HUuxbraLssu LINT COLLECTOR, U

5-1-1-2 $07919000 s braLv4p LINT COLLECTQR, D

5-1-1-3 507920000 MN7rs - FILTER

5-1-1-4 S07921001 1[710a=prxm RETAINING RING

5-1-1-5 507922001 AR EAY, FILTER GUIDE

5-1-2 S07923000 LAV E ¥ PACKING

5-1-3 507924000 1+ —-2L HOSE, L

5-1-4 507925000 =P L RUBBER CUFFS

5-1-5 507926000 1|dansz RUBBER CUFFS

5-1-6 507927001 2| k=R F FOSE BAND

5-1-7 507928000 1MR13a33%k~-2 SUCTION HOSE

5-1-8 507929000 e S o1 HOSE JOINT, S

5-1-9 S07930001 1VNFS4v ey 3 BRACKET, B ASSY

5-1-9-1 507931001 11754 v B BRACKET, B

5-1-9-2 507932001 2| HK b M5 BOLT, M5

5-1-9-3 507933001 2{(F+Y rms NUT M5

5-1-9-4 026050136 2iES>¥HraH s WASHER, PLAINS 5

5-1-9-5 $07935001 2|1F 72V SCREW

5-1-9-6 507936001 3| AxT¥Ma SCREW M4

5-1-9-7 507937001 3+ rMa NUT M4

5-1-9-8 507938001 6|4Hx WASHER
<JO-fE> <BLOWER ACCESSORIES >

5-2 143361000 1MoL e4- SILENCER

5-3 017082203 2| & b 8x22 BOLT, M8X22

5-4 025080236 4 eS>HHxF2198 WASHER, PLAINM 8

5-5 028080242 2|82 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

5-6 021080106 21 r1 28 NUT, 1 M8

5-7 143356401 1AM YFa-kEs: SWITCH CORD ASSEMBLY

5-8 154778000 IV COUPLING

5-9 031451603 2|7IEZ RT45X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16

5-10 200190001 B|AFY TN STAPLE

5-1 143717000 1|[Fy3drLo4-— AUXILIARY SILENCER

6 $10873000 1|k— =270 HOSE, 70

7 $13075001 1|7ouasFraneys BLOWER ADJUSTER

185-N,V SERIES-941




70 —#—%35/BLOWER ASSEMBLY LIST / GEBLASELISTE
/ LISTE D’ENSEMBLE DE SOUFFLERIE / LISTA DE CONJUNTO DE SOPLADOR

JO-—# ] %
BLOWER ASSEMBLY REMARK
147979-301 348 /Phase 2007220V 50/60Hz 0.09/0.12kW
147979-202 34§ /Phase 380V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-203 344 /Phase 220/380V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-204 148 /Phase 100v 50/60Hz 0.09/0.12kW
— 147979-205 148 /Phase 220V 50Hz 0.08kW
147979-206 1 48 /Phase 115V 60Hz 0.12kW
—. 147979-207 1 48 /Phase 240v 50Hz 0.09kW
_ 147973-208 348 /Phase 220/380V 50Hz 0.17kW
147979-209 348 /Phase 200V 50/60Hz 0.170.28kW
147979-210 148 /Phase 220V 50Hz 0.17kW
147979-211 148 /Phase 115V 60Hz 0.28kW
»71 47979-21 2M 148 /Phase 100V 50/60Hz 0.17/0.28kW
147979-214 340 /Phase 400/440V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-215 31§ /Phase 220/380V 60Hz 0.28kW

v EEB7O—$IC. PBOREFNO.5-2~5-11HFERTLET,

vr The above blower assemblies include REF. NO.5-2t05-110n page 8.
7% Die obenstehende Gebléseeinheit schlieBt die Referenz-Nr. 5-2 bis 5 - 11 auf Seite 8 ein.

7r Les ensembles de soufferie ci-dessus comprennent les numéros de référence de5-2a5-112ala page 8.
7¢ Los anteriores conjuntos de spolador incluyen los nimeros de referencia5-2a5- 11 en la pagina 8.

185-N,V SERIES-941



5| /INDEX / VERZEICHIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
501208000 [B - 2-1-2 1 521358001 [B -2-4-8 1 147248009 |B  -3-1-2 1
S01522000 {B -2-4-21 1 521359001 (B - 2-4-11 1 147251009 |B - 3-1-3 1
501561000 |B -2-4-2 1 521360001 [B  -2-4-12 1 147252000 |B  -3-1-5 1
S06945000 |B  -3-3 1 521361001 |B  -2-4-13 1 149547000 |B -2-6 1
506946009 |B -3-2 1 521362000 |[B -2-4-14 1 154778000 |C -5-8 1
507916001 |C - 5-1 1 521363000 {B -2-5 1 181225001 |B - 2-4-17 1
507217001 |C  -5-1-1 1 521364001 |B -2 1 200190001 C  -5-1 1
S07918000 | C - 5-1-1-1 1 521390000 B - 5-1 1
507919000 | C  -5-1-1-2 1 521473000 |B -4 1
S07920000 |C -5-1-1-3 1 523418002 | A1 -1-1-1-4 1
507921001 |C  -5-1-1-4 1 A2 -1-2-1-4 1
507922001 |C -5-1-1-5 1 523616101 |A1 -1-1-6 1
507923000 |€C  -5-1-2 1 A2 -1-2-6 1
507924000 {C  -5-1-3 1 $23766101 |A1 - 1-1-1-3 1
507925000 |C -5-1-4 1 A2 -1-2-1-3 1
507926000 |C -5-1-5 1 523767101 | A1 -1-1-1-11 1
507927001 |C -5-1-6 1 A2 -1-2-1-11 1
507928000 |C  -5-1-7 1 524271001 | A1 -1-1 1
507929000 |C -5-1-8 1 524272000 [B -5 1
507930001 |C  -5-1-9 1 524273001 |A2 -1-2 1
S07931001 |C  -5-1-91 1 524276001 |A1 -A 1
507932001 |C  -5-1-9-2 1 524276002 |A1 -B 1
507933001 |C -5-1-9-3 1 524277001 |A2 -A 1
507935001 |C  -5-1-9-5 1 524277002 |A2 -8B 1
507936001 fC  -5-1-9-6 1 $29737001 fA1 -1-19 1
507937001 |C -5-1-9-7 i 529738001 | A2 -1-2-9 1
507938001 {C -5-1-9-8 1 539086001 |B -3-1-9 1
509664101 [C -5 1 0B1351606 |B -7 1
509667009 |[B -3 1 007402516 |[B  -2-4-3 1
509671001 JC -5 1 017082203 |C -5-3 1
510859001 |8 -6 1 021060302 |B -2-4-10 1
510873000 |C -6 1 B -2-4-19 i
513075001 |C -7 1 021080106 |C -5-6 1
521173000 {B -5-2 1 021400106 {B -2-4-5 1
S21247001 [ AT -1-11 1 021400202 [B -2-4-7 1
521248001 | A1 - 1-1-1-1 1 025040236 |B -2-4-4 1
521252001 JA1 -1-1-1-2 1 B -24-16 1

A2 -1-2-1-2 1 025080236 |C -5-4 1

521253001 | A1 -1-1-1-5 1 026050136 [C -5-1-9-4 1

A2 -1-2-15 1 028080242 |C -5-5 1

521254001 { A1 -1-1-1-6 1 031311302 |B -2-7 1

A2 -1-2-1-6 1 031451603 |C -5-9 1

521255001 [ At -1-1-2 1 060400612 |B  -2-4-15 1

A2 -1-2-2 1 060670512 [B  -3-1-6 1

521256001 | A1 -1-1-1-7 1 062300612 | A1 -1-1-1-8 1

521257001 | A1 -1-1-1-9 1 A2 -1-2-1-8 1

A2 -1-2-19 1 062400812 | A1 -1-1-4 1

521258001 | A1 -1-1-1-10 1 A2 -1-2-4 1

A2 -1-2-1-10 1 062401212 | A1 -1-1-3 1

521259001 { A2 -1-2-1 1 A2 -1-2-3 1

521260001 J A2 -1-2-1-1 1 101118001 |8 -2-2 1

$21263001 | A2 -1-2-1-7 1 105248003 [B  -3-1-8 1

521264001 | A1 -1-1-5 1 111032001 |B  -3-1-7 1

521268001 | A2 -1-2-5 1 119712001 |B - 2-4-20 1

$21270001 | A1 -1-1-7 1 140678000 |B - 2-1-1 1

A2 -1-2-7 1 143356401 |C  -5-7 1

521271001 [ A1 -1-1-8 1 143361000 |C -5-2 1

A2 -1-2-8 1 143717000 |C  -5-11 1

521351001 |B  -241 1 144625009 |B  -3-1-4 1

521354000 B -2-3 1 146695001 [B - 2-4-9 1
$21355001 |B -2-4 1 B -2-4-18 1

521356001 | B - 2-4-1 1 147246101 [B - 3-1 1

521357001 |B -2-4-6 1 147247009 |1B - 3-1-1 1

-10-



N=VTvH
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

I259-LRATIEA
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467 EEBTHRBEAS1T B1E18  TEL(052)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén

185-N, V series
197V41-101
1997.01 BD



